## BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Enterprise.)

Office of the Executive Engineer (E), BSNL Electrical Division, 6st Floor, Velamapeta Exchange, Visakhapatnam.

Lr.No. NIT /BSNL/EDVM/2020-21/

Dated. 02-07-2020

## **Tender Extension Notice**

Name of Work: Replacement of life expired conventional PAC plant with (3+1)X 7 TR Microprocessor controlled energy efficient Package AC Unitsfor NIB room at Sanchar bhawan Rajahmundry(Recall)

NIT No: 09/BSNL/EDVM/2020-21, Dt:19/06/2020

Due to administrative reasons the dates are extended as follows in lieu of the dates mentioned in the NIT.

All other terms and conditions remain the same. For further details, please visit ww.ap.bsnl.co.in and www.eprocure<u>.gov.in</u>. However for quoting the e tender visit www.eprocure<u>.gov.in</u>.

IMPORTANT DATES		
S.NO	EVENT	TIME & DATE
1	Start Date for download of Bid document from E-tender	10.00Hrs of
	Portal	21/06/2020
2	End Date for download of Bid document from E-Tender	15.30Hrs of
	Portal	21/07/2020
3	Last Date & time for Online submission of Technical Bid	15.30Hrs of
	and Financial Bid in E-Tender Portal	22/07/2020
4	Last Date & time for <b>OFF line submissions</b> in at O/o The	15.00Hrs of
	Executive Engineer (Electrical), Vishakapatnam	23/07/2020
5	Time & date of opening of Offline submissions at O/o	15.30Hrs of
	The Executive Engineer(Electrical), Vishakapatnam.	23/07/2020
6	Time & date of Online opening of Technical Bid in E-	16.00Hrs of
	tender Portal	23/07/2020
7	Time & date of Online opening of Financial Bid in E-	Will be
	Tender Portal	intimated by
		Email to
		bidders
		qualified in
		technical bid.

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Executive Engineer (E) BSNL Electrical Division Vijayawada.

<u>Copy to</u> :

- 1. E Tender Portal
- 2. The SE (E), BSNL, Electrical Zone, Vijayawada for information
- 3. SDE (E) Electrical Sub Division Rjy/Vskp/Sklm/Vijayanagaram
- 4. The Agencies Concerned

Executive Engineer (E)